

कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम (श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India)



मुख्यालय/Headquarters

पंचदीप भवन, सी.आई.जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 Panchdeep Bhawan, C.I.G. Marg, New Delhi-110002 Phone: 011-23237841, Email: <u>fa4-hq@esic.nic.in</u> Website: <u>www.esic.nic.in/</u> <u>www.esic.ni</u>

संख्या : ए-40/12/Jeevan Pramaan Portal/2019-लेखा-IV दिनांक : 16.12.2022

To, Sh. Rajiv Rathi, Scientist-F, Jeevan Pramaan Project, National Informatics Centre, CGO Complex, New Delhi.

विषय: Onboarding ESIC on Jeevan Pramaan Portal for Digital Life Certificate -reg.

Sir,

Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) is a Central Autonomous Body (CAB) under Union Ministry of Labour and Employment set up by the Government of India which provides multidimensional social security protection to workers employed in the organized sector throughout India. ESIC disburses pension to a large number of pensioners and family pensioners.

ESIC wishes to come onboard the Jeevan Pramaan web-portal of Government of India so that facility of generating the Digital Life Certificates can be availed by the pensioners and family pensioners of ESIC as well. Therefore, it is requested to register ESIC on Jeevan Pramaan at the earliest. The requisite details are given in below.

1.	PENSION SANCTIONING AUTHORITY	ESIC, NEW DELHI
2.	PENSION DISBURSING AUTHORITY	ESIC, NEW DELHI
3.	NAME OF NODAL OFFICER FOR DLC	SH. JAI SINGH
4.	DESIGNATION OF NODAL OFFICER FOR DLC	ASSTT. DIRECTOR
5.	OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NO.	ESIC, HEADQUARTERS Office, panchdeep bhawan, cig marg, new delhi
6.	MOBILE NO. AND E-MAIL ID	8368725892 JAI.SINGH1@ESIC.NIC.IN

This issues with the approval of Finance Commissioner, ESIC.

भवदीय,

(आलोक कुमार सिन्हा) उप.निदेशक (वित्त)